MARCH 1, 2011
NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA OF
THE CITY COUNCIL OF BUTLER, MISSOURI
7:00 P.M. AT CITY HALL

If you require any special accommodations in order to attend this meeting, please notify this
office at 679-4182 no later than 48 hours prior to the scheduled commencement of the
meeting.

REGULAR SESSION

1.

2.

8.

9.

CALL TO ORDER - MAYOR
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL - CITY CLERK

CONSENT AGENDA

e Approval of minutes — Regular session of February 15, 2011
e Approval of bills

APPROVAL OF AGENDA - ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS
CITY BUDGET HEARING FOR FY 2011-2012
BILLS ORDINANCE AND RESOLUTIONS

e BILL NO. 2011-18 ORDINANCE NO._922
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR
BUDGET OF THE CITY OF BUTLETR, MISSOURI,
APPROPRIATING THE REQUISITE FUNDS FROM THE REVENUE
OF THE CITY, PROVIDING FOR THE ADJUSTMENTS THEREOF,
AND PROVIDING THE SALAREIES OF THE CITY OFFICRS AND
EMPLOYEES.

SCHEDULED GUESTS - remarks are to be limited to five minutes
e Sally Hatten, Markita Shippy and Stacy McCrary-cat issues
e Representative from Pave Gard Solar and Heise-Meyer to provide an update on
solar farm for the Industrial park

COMMITTEE REPORTS



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

e Mayor’s Neighborhood Pride Committee

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
e Planning Commission

e Zoning Board of Adjustments
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

REPORTS

e City Clerk
Police Chief
City Attorney
City Administrator
Mayor
Councilmen

NEW BUSINESS
e City Attorney agreement for services
e Agreement between Bates County and City regarding overpayments of court
fines.

MEDIA QUESTIONS

ADJOURNMENT



